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Action is required for any director of a fund registered under the Cayman Islands
Mutual Funds Act (Revised) or an entity, such as an investment manager, that is
registered as a "registered person" under the Cayman Islands Securities Investment
Business Act (Revised).

Such directors are required to log in to confirm their registration and pay the annual fee by 15
January 2025 with the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority (CIMA) under the Cayman Islands
Directors Registration and Licensing Act (Revised) (DRLA), by virtue of being a director of a
"covered entity" as set out in the DRLA.

Note that funds regulated under the Private Funds Act are not currently covered entities and
directors of such entities are not required to be registered under the DRLA.

Failure to register, renew or update director information (such as ceasing to act as a director of a
covered entity) in accordance with the relevant deadlines may result in penalties under Cayman's
administrative fines regime. Failure to renew a DRLA registration or license will result in the
covered entity ceasing to be in good standing with CIMA and potentially in breach of regulations
applicable to covered entities, resulting in further substantial administrative fines for that entity.

Accordingly, we would advise that directors address the requirements for renewal or cancellation
of their registrations as soon as possible. Any director that has ceased to be appointed as a director
of any covered entity (either due to the resignation of the director or if the covered entity has
completed its deregistration with CIMA) and does not intend to act as a director of a covered
entity in the future may surrender or cancel their registration. To avoid incurring fees for 2025, the
cancellation must be completed, by 31 December 2024.

All updates, renewals and surrenders / cancellations are managed through CIMA's online portal.
Each director will have their own log in details.
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Visit CIMA's online portal:

CIMA Director Gateway

Where a director is intending to surrender or cancel their registration, we would note that the
director may only proceed once the covered entity has completed the deregistration process with
CIMA. For further information on the termination of Cayman vehicles and minimising 2025 fees, see
our briefing: Terminating Cayman vehicles and minimising 2024 fees. 

For further information concerning any of the above matters, contact your usual Ogier attorney or
any of the contacts listed in this briefing.

About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services firm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most
demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, efficient and cost-effective services to
all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our
people.

Disclaimer

This client briefing has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The
information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a comprehensive
study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for specific advice
concerning individual situations.

Regulatory information can be found under Legal Notice

Key Contacts

Ridhiima Kapoor

Managing Associate

Dubai

E: ridhiima.kapoor@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1875
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James Bergstrom

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: james.bergstrom@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1855

Justin Savage

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: justin.savage@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1816

Tim Cone

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: tim.cone@ogier.com
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T: +1 345 815 1767

Angus Davison

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: angus.davison@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1788

Joanne Huckle

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: joanne.huckle@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1895

Bradley Kruger

Partner
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Cayman Islands

E: bradley.kruger@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1877

Giorgio Subiotto

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: giorgio.subiotto@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1872

Emma Sutherland

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: emma.sutherland@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1789
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Nick Rogers

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: nick.rogers@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1844

Richard Bennett

Partner

London

Hong Kong

E: richard.bennett@ogier.com

T: +44 20 3835 9494

Lin Han 韩琳

Partner 合伙人

Hong Kong

E: lin.han@ogier.com

T: +852 3656 6011
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Kate Hodson 凯特·赫臣

Partner and Head of ESG (Legal) 合伙人

Hong Kong

E: kate.hodson@ogier.com

T: +852 3656 6049

Nicholas Plowman 包乐文

Partner 合伙人

Hong Kong

E: nicholas.plowman@ogier.com

T: +852 3656 6014

Related Services

Investment Funds

Regulatory
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